
392688-2015 Page 1/5

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.4.

I.3.

I.2.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 392688-2015 - Competition
Italy-Carpino: Refuse and waste related services
OJ S 215/2015 06/11/2015
Contract notice
Services

Directive 2004/18/EC

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Comune di Carpino

: Via Giuseppe Mazzini 40Postal address
: Carpino (FG)Town

: 71010Postal code
: ItalyCountry

: Responsabile del procedimento di affidamento del sevizio in oggetto è il Contact person
responsabile dell'Ufficio Tecnico Comunale

 , E-mail: geom.vallese@tiscali.it info@pec.comunecarpino.it
: +39 0884900825Telephone

: +39 0884900834Fax
Internet address(es):
General address of the contracting authority: http://www.comunecarpino.it

:Additional information can be obtained from
the abovementioned address
Specifications and additional documents (including documents for competitive dialogue and a 

:dynamic purchasing system) can be obtained from
the abovementioned address

: Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted the abovementioned address

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity

Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

Section II: Object of the contract

Description

Title attributed to the contract by the contracting authority
Servizio di raccolta e trasporto dei rifiuti urbani ed assimilati, di spazzamento ed altri 
complementari per 36 (trentasei) mesi rinnovabili a facoltà dell'amministrazione comunale per 
un egual periodo; CIG: 6453019FB9.

Type of contract and place of performance or delivery
Services
NUTS code

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about framework agreement

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/392688-2015
mailto:geom.vallese@tiscali.it?subject=TED
mailto:info@pec.comunecarpino.it?subject=TED
http://www.comunecarpino.it


392688-2015 Page 2/5

III.2.1.

III.2.

III.1.4.

III.1.3.

III.1.2.

III.1.1.

III.1.

II.3.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.9.

II.1.8.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

II.1.5. Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
Appalto relativo ai servizi di cui al punto II.1 del presente bando. L'appalto prevede il 
raggiungimento di prefissate percentuali di rifiuti da raccolta differenziata e di riduzione dei 
quantitativi di RSU indifferenziati da avviare allo smaltimento finale, con corrispondente 
applicazione di penalità in caso di mancato raggiungimento degli stessi. L'offerta proposta dai 
concorrenti dovrà tenere conto delle specificità del territorio interessato e delle caratteristiche 
previste per la gestione.

CPV code(s)
90500000 Refuse and waste related services, , 90511000 Refuse collection services 90511200 

, , Household-refuse collection services 90511100 Urban solid-refuse collection services
, 90512000 Refuse transport services 90610000 Street-cleaning and sweeping services

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

Lots

Information about variants

Scope of the procurement

Total quantity or scope
L'importo complessivo a base di gara, ipotesi di rinnovo inclusa, è di 2 926 765,75 EUR oltre 
IVA come per legge, comprensivo degli oneri di sicurezza pari ad 28 977,88 EUR (non 
soggetti a ribasso) per l'intero periodo di appalto.

Information about options
Options: no

Information about renewals
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Duration of the contract or time limit for completion
Duration in months: 36 ( )from the award of the contract

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions related to the contract

Deposits and guarantees required
75 e 113 decreto legislativo n. 163/2006 come da disciplinare di gara.

Main financing conditions and payment arrangements and/or reference to the relevant 
provisions governing them
Fondi di bilancio del Comune.

Legal form to be taken by the group of economic operators to whom the contract is to 
be awarded

Contract performance conditions

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to 
enrolment on professional or trade registers



392688-2015 Page 3/5

IV.3.3.

IV.3.2.

IV.3.1.

IV.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.2.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.3.2.

III.3.1.

III.3.

III.2.4.

III.2.3.

III.2.2.

List and brief description of conditions: Artt. 34 e seguenti del decreto legislativo n°163/2006;
Assenza delle cause di esclusione di cui all'art.38 e seguenti del decreto legislativo n° 163
/2006.

Economic and financial ability
List and brief description of conditions: Art. 41 lett. c) decreto legislativo n°163/2006: 
dichiarazione fatturato globale d'impresa dell'ultimo triennio pari ad 1 450 000 EUR al netto 
d'IVA per ciascuno degli anni del triennio nonché un importo dei servizi oggetto della gara, 
realizzati negli ultimi 3 esercizi, pari, almeno, ad 1 200 000 EUR al netto d'IVA per ciascuno 
degli anni del triennio.

Technical and professional ability
List and brief description of conditions:
Art. 42, lett. a) decreto legislativo n° 163/2006 — elenco dei principali servizi nel settore 
oggetto della gara, prestati negli ultimi 3 anni per gli importi specificati nel disciplinare di gara. 
Iscrizione all'Albo Nazionale Gestori Ambientali. Possesso Certificazioni: UNI EN ISO 9001, 
UNI EN ISO 14001, OHSAS 18001 e SA8000.

Information about reserved contracts

Conditions specific to services contracts

Information about a particular profession
Execution of the service is reserved to a particular profession: yes

Reference to the relevant law, regulation or administrative provision: È riservata ai soggetti e 
iscritti all'Albo Gestori Ambientali ex art. 212 del D. Lgs. n° 152/2006.

Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Type of procedure
Open

Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Information about reduction of the number of solutions or tenders during negotiation or 
dialogue

Award criteria

Award criteria
The most economically advantageous tender in terms of Price is not the only award criterion 
and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

Information about electronic auction

Administrative information

File reference number attributed by the contracting authority

Previous publication concerning this procedure



392688-2015 Page 4/5

VI.5.

VI.4.3.

VI.4.2.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.2.

VI.1.

IV.3.8.

IV.3.7.

IV.3.6.

IV.3.5.

IV.3.4.

Conditions for obtaining specifications and additional documents or descriptive 
document

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
12.1.2016 - 12:00

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
Italian.

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in days: 180 ( )from the date stated for receipt of tender

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 18.1.2016 - 10:00

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence

Information about European Union funds

Additional information
Subappalto: E' ammesso il subappalto nel rispetto dei limiti e delle altre disposizioni di cui 
all'art. 118 del D. Lgs. n° 163/2006. Ai fini del pagamento delle prestazioni eseguite in 
subappalto si potrà provvedere a corrispondere direttamente al subappaltatore l'importo 
dovuto.
Avvalimento: L'avvalimento dei requisiti è ammesso alle condizioni prescritte dall'art. 49 del 
decreto legislativo n°163/2006, del Decreto del Presidente della Repubblica n° 207/2010 e con 
le modalità previste di disciplinare di gara.

Responsabile del procedimento, anche per il sopralluogo, è il Responsabile dell'Ufficio 
Tecnico Comunale — tel. +39 0884900825 — fax +39 0884900834 — Email geom.
vallese@tiscali.it
PEC: info@pec.comunecarpino.it
Tutti i documenti sono acquisibili c/o l'Ufficio Tecnico Comunale presso il Comune di 
Carpino ovvero dal sito internet del Comune http://www.comunecarpino.it

Orario Servizio Contratti: dal lunedì al venerdì: ore 10:00-12:00.

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Tribunale Amministrativo Regionale (TAR) per la Puglia

: ItalyCountry
Body responsible for mediation procedures
Country: Italy

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: Termini di legge.

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

mailto:geom.vallese@tiscali.it?subject=TED
mailto:geom.vallese@tiscali.it?subject=TED
mailto:info@pec.comunecarpino.it?subject=TED
http://www.comunecarpino.it


392688-2015 Page 5/5

Date of dispatch of this notice
3.11.2015


